Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 2004 STATISTICS?

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

9265

3431
5834

8355
910

209
791
30
139
128
7724
244

44
1710
2190
2302
2667

352

6230
3035

8724.80

(100.0%)

(37.0%)
(63.0%)

(90.2%)
(9.8%)

(2.3%)
(8.5%)
(0.3%)
(1.5%)
(1.4%)

(83.4%)
(2.6%)

(0.5%)
(18.5%)
(23.6%)
(24.8%)
(28.8%)

(3.8%)

(67.2%)
(32.8%)

(FTE is calculated by student level, not course level.)

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

Graduate

1185

255
930

280
905

15
113

12
1023
12

69
489

334
293

1130
55

429.83

(100.0%)

(21.5%)
(78.5%)

(23.6%)
(76.4%)

(1.3%)
(9.5%)
(0.2%)
(0.7%)
(1.0%)

(86.3%)
(1.0%)

(5.8%)
(41.3%)

(28.2%)
(24.7%)

(95.4%)
(4.6%)

Total

10450 (100.0%)

3686
6764

8635
1815

224
904
32
147
140
8747
256

44
1710
2190
2302
2667
69
489

334
645

7360
3090

9154.63

3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior
citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-111-15, totalling 13.53 undergraduate
FTE and 4.83 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours is 8,738.33 and 434.67,

respectively.
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(35.3%)
(64.7%)

(82.6%)
(17.4%)

(2.1%)
(8.7%)
(0.3%)
(1.4%)
(1.3%)

(83.7%)
(2.4%)

(0.4%)
(16.4%)
(21.0%)
(22.0%)
(25.5%)

(0.7%)

(4.7%)

(3.2%)
(6.2%)

(70.4%)
(29.6%)



