COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 2004 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradı</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	9265	(100.0%)	1185	(100.0%)	10450	(100.0%)	
Men	3431	(37.0%)	255	(21.5%)	3686	(35.3%)	
Women	5834	(63.0%)	930	(78.5%)	6764	(64.7%)	
Full-Time	8355	(90.2%)	280	(23.6%)	8635	(82.6%)	
Part-Time	910	(9.8%)	905	(76.4%)	1815	(17.4%)	
Non-Resident Alien	209	(2.3%)	15	(1.3%)	224	(2.1%)	
African American	791	(8.5%)	113	(9.5%)	904	(8.7%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	30	(0.3%)	2	(0.2%)	32	(0.3%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	139	(1.5%)	8	(0.7%)	147	(1.4%)	
Hispanic	128	(1.4%)	12	(1.0%)	140	(1.3%)	
White	7724	(83.4%)	1023	(86.3%)	8747	(83.7%)	
Unreported	244	(2.6%)	12	(1.0%)	256	(2.4%)	
First-time Freshmen ²	44	(0.5%)			44	(0.4%)	
Other Freshmen	1710	(18.5%)			1710	(16.4%)	
Sophomores	2190	(23.6%)			2190	(21.0%)	
Juniors	2302	(24.8%)			2302	(22.0%)	
Seniors	2667	(28.8%)			2667	(25.5%)	
First-year Graduate			69	(5.8%)	69	(0.7%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			489	(41.3%)	489	(4.7%)	
Contract Education			334	(28.2%)	334	(3.2%)	
Nondegree	352	(3.8%)	293	(24.7%)	645	(6.2%)	
S.C. Residents	6230	(67.2%)	1130	(95.4%)	7360	(70.4%)	
Non-Residents	3035	(32.8%)	55	(4.6%)	3090	(29.6%)	
FTE ³ (ETE is calculated by student level	8724.80		429.83		9154.63		

(FTE is calculated by student level, not course level.)

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: March 31, 2004

Racial distribution corrected: November 28, 2007

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-111-15, totalling 13.53 undergraduate FTE and 4.83 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours is 8,738.33 and 434.67, respectively.